8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 26APR201S | KS | GB
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECi 15001903 e Rvan s
C ECR-20-014378 100CT2020 | FJ TE
2150084-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL D | ECR-20-016294 16NOV2020 | JWC | GB
2150084-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150084- 1 D Cool e T MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150084-2 D Cool e W PNEUMATIC
7-2150084-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
T T ] 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 263
e 2119791 -9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 2672
APPLICATOR DATA nERERER 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 26|
o e oer - -] - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
RN SRS - e 21190827 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
S0 T 5T o T T80 : R 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N -] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
APPLAégSEESEEIQNS L] -] -] 2119580~ MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
Nl - [T 1752354-2 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 180
T 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION : l l l l ?7§§§§2; EETéEGéﬁfﬁgﬁééééﬁN l ;2
TERMINAL NAME: 205 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE T T T STIET I CUE e oo 7
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE " IREFIREFIREFIRE 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
4. 40-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] 3.30-4. 57 mm [.130-.180 IN] B 1 1 1 1 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL (A)114-2036 - - T 2119791 -5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCAUON ) ) ) SRR 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SPECIFICATION -2l 2]21¢° 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED R 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
e e e L BRFRE 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
T e ‘ EEE T T 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
R 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
T 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] -] 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 58
: a4 sl 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ® kgi} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT RN RIEN 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 56
S1/¢ F—[mm [TNCH] REFERENCE SETTING 22212 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 51
14 AWG [.91+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 5.0 S 2 e I 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
ck 18 ANG |.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 6.5 R 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M35 57
16 AWG 1.68+/-0.05 [.066+/-.002] 1.4 B 2063961-3 FEED FINGER 51
18 A 1.504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 9.2 R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] -] 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1) e 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
T 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
R 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l sl s8]s8]s [-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-2l 2]2717? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 7 f ? f 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
STORAGE OF ARFLICATOR. B 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. S A 2 A 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, - 1 1 1 1 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B I A A - cocoeslnd SPRING, COMPRESSION 2c
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] W W W 1803292-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 18031521 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S T L 1803101 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT e,
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -l s 4] a4 [-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
e 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
SN - b 240644 ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
*WARNI NG ] T ] ] 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NEEEEEEEE 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN A N R [-1633383-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION &
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N o LTy PP celfe0qd | OLADE, SLUG g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R TTIVEES S 5
R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 2-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMLUM 3
R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2l 456407-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
T2 T -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION !
ZOWAR 20T — TE Comnect vt
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ZOMARZ2014 [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e S Jecan fod e
Lol L Applicator
EB rw <> vv TW <> rw 6 kw 65 65 ‘% 55 W <> {\ 11 ég 22 <> {\ 11 %giig%{::::::z} % EEE %: APPL}CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T NG LE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150084 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

T REF
T CEFED TYPE

1 M // MECHANTCAL

|—
—

X‘@ I
1 q .
ﬂ i
— 16./+0.5
REF
|

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

>
&

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

DETATL A
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 3Omm S TROKE
:r’ J SHOULD BE CONTACTED ! H)ﬁN DW},’;» STAKEM ZOMARZOWA (G TE COHH@CHVHY
. s DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK‘ BATLEY e i fortisbure, PR TTTOD RN
< ' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APYD COMARZ0T4 | NAmE
; mm [ ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE AT L A N T I C v E R S I ON ?Etg i: PRODﬁ CCCCCCC App“CO%OF
JECHANICAL A Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=g = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2150084
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P D OFA HEY D

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 150
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150084-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150084-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150084-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
R 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 263
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE ’b7
R 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 26
T SR L R 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
y&@iﬁ i'gj - E‘lggj E T 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
‘ : N - |1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggigloNS (0 B 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- | 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
gﬁg -] 1752354 -2 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 §-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: . 205 SERIES FASTON RECEPTACLE ] 75235322 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN L
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ﬁng- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - RQF RéF 1;?1;??]£> ggiﬁiEglNMigEEQ?yN l gj
4.40-5.16 mm [.173-.203 INJ 3.30-4.57 mm [.130-. 180 INJ T T 10001 D CAM) 1R FEED 55
XEEMM%MN (A)114-2036 T 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
SPECTEICATION ) - -] 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, [EF 14
TERMINALS APPLIED -1 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL g 4258884 SPACER, CRIMPER &c
12233-2 12781 -2 170179- 1 1742594 — cl197191-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
129337 | 701797 R 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 22 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
i f R 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
M;% N%:B fﬁﬂw%gﬂ@w %EQEEEH&GQEHN@ - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
VT 010 05 L 0154 000 5 o - -] 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 58
TN U 78470 05 T 0704/ 0021 5 5 - | 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
16 AWG 1 68+/-0. 05 [ 066+/- 0071 7 4 - 2 2 1*2168083*0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< WO 56
18 AWG 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 9.2 - 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
R 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2063961 -3 FEED FINGER 51
-1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
M!!ﬂ - - 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
-1 8| 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 31
Zﬁl -l 22 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIONRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) D7
| -2 2 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. R 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247, _ 0 0 0 .22081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION DD
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE o L 1803292-4 | DHAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 18031511 STRIP GUIDE. FRONT 3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - W 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. Ny - 1 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
- -] - - - 10
*WARN I NG | - 690482-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N [-1633383-0 | ANVIL, COMBINATION &
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Np o L cclicOo-d  |BLADE, SLUG g
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T S A0641 ] SPACER S
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B R 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
Zﬁl R 2-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Lfl R 456407 -9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZONAR20T7 — TE Comectin
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE’ SZ?EEZ‘ ZOMARZOWA % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD ZOMARZ2014 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSTION S I ocgor End e
L olc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) S NG LE: . A 1] 00775 (G2 150084 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




34.81£0.05

‘/‘
—

|

s

_J|

I_l — 16./+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—

Z
]

‘\1

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

——C 10
1
;l;:-jg;:.g

[ —

¢ B ,
l

SEE DETAIL A

0
0
: 0

|
S W \

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

\ nmiaiei]

DETATL A

2OMARZ0 14

TR [ oW
K. STAKEM
H

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
T R D B BT EoNTAcTES FOR The LATeSToREVFE OR OTOM > TE TE Connectivity
ey 2OMARZO14 —) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMERS TONS: OTHERW 1S SPECITIED: » COMARZ0T4 | nAmE

mm :zlﬁgﬂy Ocean End Feed
0 e oreen Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {i%{:::}OES s Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL | | oL PIRTISIETI: i
50ST FEED ST (Aflantic version shown on sheefs | of 4 & 2 of 4) 1 7 I ___
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150084
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




